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The May 2, 2018 meeting of the Heidelberg Township Board of
Supervisors was held at the municipal building and called to order by Chairman
Tim Hansen at 7:00 PM. :

Tim Hansen, Larry Sterner, Steve McKonly and Adam Smith were present.

Others present were Kelly Altland, Sandi & Bob Stine, Scott Rabenstine,
Mary & Scott Uffelman and a SW Regional Police Officer.

Minutes of the April meeting were approved as presented.
The SW Regional Police Officer presented the April Police Report.

Scott Rabenstine presented the April Fire Report, there were 22 calls for
the month. Sandy Stein asked if there was a burn ban currently in the township,
Scott replied there is currently not an open fire ban in the township.

Sandy and Bob Stein thanked Larry for the fine job sweeping up the
stones on Straw Acres Road ‘

Tim Hansen read the April Planning Commission report.

Adam Smith presented the estimate to replace the superstructure on the Gitts Run
Road bridge. Total cost estimate to be $278,242.50 which includes a 15% contingency
based on a recent bid. Engineering shall be 10%-12% of construction costs. Schedule
will need approved. It is suggested to bid this winter to possibly get a more competitive

cost.

Adams Smith provide an update on the ACT 537 Plan. To date 32 will water tests
have been completed. Well testing will resume after Norma returns. The Task Activity
Report (TAR) has been approved by DEP. Anticipated submission date is March 31,

2019.

Steve McKonly suggested we update our ordinances to include zones where
fireworks can be sold since the state passed a law allowing fireworks sales.

Tim Hansen asked Steve McKonly the status of the rezoning of the Fuhrman
farm. Steve said he will start the process in August.

Tim Hansen read a letter stating Alan Bowersox is requesting his property be
included in the Ag Security program as of April 2, 2018. ‘

Tim Hansen presented the Treasures Report.

Tim Hansen made a motion to pay the bills, Larry Sterner seconded.

Meeting adjourned at 7:18 PM.
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GENERAL FUND - REVENUE - MAY 2, 2018
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Tax Claim Bureau

York Adams Tax Bureau
Tom Reilly

Tom Reilly

York Adams Tax Bureau
Recorder of Deeds
Clerk of Courts

Sherry Thompson

Deliquent Taxes

Earned income Tax ('16)
Vehicle Fines

Crimnal Fines

Earned Income Tax ('16)
Transfer Tax

Crimnal Fines

Real Estate Tax ('18)

TOTAL

GENERAL FUND - EXPENDITURES - MAY 2, 2018

IRS - US Treasury
PNC Bank

Norma Markle
Kress Oil LLC
Capital Blue Cross
S/W Regional Police

H & H Gen. Excavating Co., Inc.

Penn Waste Inc.
MediaOne PA

Annie Orenzoff
Comcast Business
Crystal Springs

Verizon

Adams Elec. Coop., Inc.
W. T. Thomas Ent.
Met-Ed

Asso. Prod. Serv. Inc,
Aero Energy

C. S. Davidson, Inc.

IRS - US Treasury
PSATS

York Adams Tax Bureau
PA Dept. of Revenue
PA UC Fund

Ly

Tax Deposit
Service Charge
Wages & Mileage
Heating Fuel
Insurance -

2nd Qtr - 2018
Service Truck
Service & Bags
Legal Ads -
Audit

TV, Internet, Phone
Water

Phone

Street Lights

Elec Repair

Elec - Park

Park

Fuel - Fire Co.
Engineering Services, Act 537
Tax Deposit
Quarterly Taxes
Quarterly Taxes
Quarterly Taxes
Quarterly Taxes

TOTAL

Y y , TV s . A 2 o
It s A éd, 3L
-

31.26
2,815.63
250.95
45.12
14,153.92
857.50
223.75
279,833.41

298,211.54

1,892,71
3
1,170.83

« 728.97
7,474.15
94,009.44
173.21
424.50
321.34

260.00

265.87
134.49
59.10
140.00
320.00
80.17
285.68
246.69
2,013.34
1,570.09
123.21
154.81
534.71
8.21

112,394.52

Ach Debit
Ach Debit
25175
25176
25177
25178
25179
25180
25181
25182
25183
25184
25185
25186
25187
25188
25189
25190
25191
Ach Debit
Ach Debit
Ach Debit
Ach Debit
Ach Debit
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