The May 2, 2018 meeting of the Heidelberg Township Board of Supervisors was held at the municipal building and called to order by Chairman Tim Hansen at 7:00 PM.

Tim Hansen, Larry Sterner, Steve McKonly and Adam Smith were present.

Others present were Kelly Altland, Sandi & Bob Stine, Scott Rabenstine, Mary & Scott Uffelman and a SW Regional Police Officer.

Minutes of the April meeting were approved as presented.

The SW Regional Police Officer presented the April Police Report.

Scott Rabenstine presented the April Fire Report, there were 22 calls for the month. Sandy Stein asked if there was a burn ban currently in the township, Scott replied there is currently not an open fire ban in the township.

Sandy and Bob Stein thanked Larry for the fine job sweeping up the stones on Straw Acres Road

Tim Hansen read the April Planning Commission report.

Adam Smith presented the estimate to replace the superstructure on the Gitts Run Road bridge. Total cost estimate to be \$278,242.50 which includes a 15% contingency based on a recent bid. Engineering shall be 10%-12% of construction costs. Schedule will need approved. It is suggested to bid this winter to possibly get a more competitive cost.

Adams Smith provide an update on the ACT 537 Plan. To date 32 will water tests have been completed. Well testing will resume after Norma returns. The Task Activity Report (TAR) has been approved by DEP. Anticipated submission date is March 31, 2019.

Steve McKonly suggested we update our ordinances to include zones where fireworks can be sold since the state passed a law allowing fireworks sales.

Tim Hansen asked Steve McKonly the status of the rezoning of the Fuhrman farm. Steve said he will start the process in August.

Tim Hansen read a letter stating Alan Bowersox is requesting his property be included in the Ag Security program as of April 2, 2018.

Tim Hansen presented the Treasures Report.

Tim Hansen made a motion to pay the bills, Larry Sterner seconded.

Meeting adjourned at 7:18 PM.

Jama markle, Sec.

GENERAL FUND - REVENUE - MAY 2, 2018

Tax Claim Bureau	Deliquent Taxes	31.26
York Adams Tax Bureau	Earned Income Tax ('16)	2,815.63
Tom Reilly	Vehicle Fines	250.95
Tom Reilly	Crimnal Fines	45.12
York Adams Tax Bureau	Earned Income Tax ('16)	14,153.92
Recorder of Deeds	Transfer Tax	857.50
Clerk of Courts	Crimnal Fines	223.75
Sherry Thompson	Real Estate Tax ('18)	279,833.41

TOTAL 298,211.54

GENERAL FUND - EXPENDITURES - MAY 2, 2018

IRS - US Treasury	Tax Deposit	1,892.71	Ach Debit
PNC Bank	Service Charge	3	Ach Debit
Norma Markle	Wages & Mileage	1,170.83	25175
Kress Oil LLC	Heating Fuel	728.97	25176
Capital Blue Cross	Insurance	7,474.15	25177
S/W Regional Police	2nd Qtr - 2018	94,009.44	25178
H & H Gen. Excavating Co., Inc.	Service Truck	173.21	25179
Penn Waste Inc.	Service & Bags	424.50	25180
MediaOne PA	Legal Ads	321.34	25181
Annie Orenzoff	Audit	260.00	25182
Comcast Business	TV, Internet, Phone	265.87	25183
Crystal Springs	Water	134.49	25184
Verizon	Phone	59.10	25185
Adams Elec. Coop., Inc.	Street Lights	140.00	25186
W. T. Thomas Ent.	Elec Repair	320.00	25187
Met-Ed	Elec - Park	80.17	25188
Asso. Prod. Serv. Inc.	Park	285.68	25189
Aero Energy	Fuel - Fire Co.	246.69	25190
C. S. Davidson, Inc.	Engineering Services, Act 537	2,013.34	25191
IRS - US Treasury	Tax Deposit	1,570.09	Ach Debit
PSATS	Quarterly Taxes	123.21	Ach Debit
York Adams Tax Bureau	Quarterly Taxes	154.81	Ach Debit
PA Dept. of Revenue	Quarterly Taxes	534.71	Ach Debit
PA UC Fund	Quarterly Taxes	8.21	Ach Debit

TOTAL 112,394.52

norma markle, Jec.